	06-07	7-2002	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93)		<del></del>	U. S. Dept. of Commerce
OMB No. 0651-0011			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and	1021	14179	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(jes): ABCO, Inc.	M W 18		ddress of receiving party(ies)
X Corporation-State Ohio Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment M	ed Partnership	Internal Address:	Chestnut Ridge Road  ate: Ohio Zip: 44608 enship  ip  Ohio  d in the United States, a domestic representative  Yes _ No eparate document from assignment) ress(es) attached: _ Yes _ No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s)  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No(s).  1,917,969 (CBC-119-TM), 1,925,472 (CBC-123-TM) and  2,119,075 (CBC-129-TM)  Additional numbers attached:  Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total no. of applications and registrations involved 3	
Name: Andrew R. Basile  YOUNG & BASILE, PC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address: Suite 624			
Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver Road  City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48084			
/06/2002 TDIAZ1 00000025 1917969 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
FC:481  5C:482  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Andrew R. Basile	1		May 20, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signatur₩	*	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:5			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231



DATE: 03/14/2002 DOCUMENT ID 200207300248

ID DESCRIPTION

B DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING 50.00 EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

T&C CERTIFICATIONS, INC. \_ 4695 WINERY WAY GAHANNA, OH 43230

## STATE OF OHIO

### Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

868877

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

PROGRESSIVE FOAM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s):

200207300248



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 13th day of March, A.D. 2002.

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002519 FRAME: 0709

Charter No. 868877

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

### **OF**

#### ABCO, INC.

Patrick Culpepper, President, and Stephen E. Yoder, Secretary, of ABCO, INC., an Ohio corporation, with its principal office located in Canton, Stark County, do hereby certify that a meeting of the holders of all of the voting shares of stock of said Corporation entitling them to vote on the proposal to amend the Articles of Incorporation thereof, as contained in the following resolutions, was duly called and held on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of February 2002, at which meeting said Shareholders unanimously voted to adopt the following resolution to amend the Articles:

RESOLVED, that Article First and Article Third are hereby deleted in their entirety and replaced with the following Article First and Article Third:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation shall be **PROGRESSIVE**FOAM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

THIRD: The purpose or purposes for which it is formed are:

To manufacture and produce Foam related products and to develop new technology and products for commercial and other purposes.

To acquire by purchase, lease, exchange, or otherwise, to own, hold, use, manage, develop, plat, mortgage, invest in and to sell, lease, mortgage, exchange, and otherwise deal in real estate and any interest or right therein.

To manufacture, purchase or otherwise acquire, sell, assign, transfer, lease, exchange or otherwise dispose of, and to invest, trade, deal in or deal with goods, wares and merchandise and personal property, of every class and description.

To apply for, obtain, purchase, take licenses in respect of or otherwise acquire, and to hold, own, use, grant licenses in respect of, manufacture under, sell, assign, mortgage, pledge or otherwise dispose of: any and all

G:\RMW\AM\PROGRESSIVE FOAM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., DOC/et

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002519 FRAME: 0710

inventions, devices, processes and any improvements and modifications thereof; and any and all letters patent of the United States or of any other country, state, territory or locality, and all rights connected therewith or appertaining thereunto; any and all copyrights granted by the United States or any other country, state, territory or locality; and any and all trademarks, trade names, trade symbols and other indications of origin and ownership granted by or recognized under the laws of the United States or of any other country, state, territory, or locality.

Each purpose specified in any clause or paragraph contained in this Article Third shall be deemed to be independent of all other purposes herein specified and shall not be limited or restricted by reference to or inference from the terms of any other clause or paragraph of these Articles of Incorporation.

The purpose, along with the other above set forth specified purposes, is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be formed under Sections 1701.01 to 1701.98 inclusive of the Revised Code.

The foregoing enumeration of purposes shall also be construed both as objects and powers and it is expressly provided that such enumeration of specific objects and powers shall in no way limit or restrict the powers of the corporation in any manner whatsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Patrick Culpepper, President and Stephen E. Yoder, Secretary, of ABCO, INC., acting for and on behalf of the said Corporation, have hereunto set their hands this 5th day of February, 2002.

Patrick Culpepper, President

RECORDED: 06/03/2002